
Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

A.S.C.ST JEAN-DE-VERGES (1923) -- 8 3 11 -- 129 -118 152 --

CN PAMIERS (1475) 7 210 8 225 -- 270 -45 383 --

MIREPOIX NATATION (1476) -- 197 16 213 -- 165 48 270 2

SAVERDUN PYRÉNÉES NATATION (1479) 40 21 2 63 -- 500 -437 604 235

(Clubs affiliés : 4)    SOUS-TOTAUX 47 436 29 512 -- 1 064 -552 1 409 237

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

C. A MUNICIPAL DE LEUCATE (3197) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 4 --

CARCASSONNE O.A (3215) -- -- -- -- -- 3 -3 359 --

CN CARCASSONNE (315) 60 1 19 80 -- 105 -25 333 8

CN CASTELNAUDARY (162) 52 4 7 63 1 49 14 267 1

CN LIMOUX (510) 15 7 12 34 -- 36 -2 245 --

CN MONTREAL (446) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3 --

CN NARBONNE (385) 44 -- 25 69 -- 63 6 72 --

ESPACE SYNCHRO NARBONNE (3139) -- -- 3 3 -- 3 0 30 --

OL NARBONNE MEDITERRANEE NAT (2671) 4 -- 3 7 -- 10 -3 11 --

(Clubs affiliés : 6)    SOUS-TOTAUX 175 12 69 256 1 269 -13 1 324 9

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

AQUA GRIMPE MILLAU GRANDS CAUSSES (542) 72 2 26 100 -- 85 15 248 --

C.N DE ST-AFFRIQUE (2649) 21 3 4 28 -- 16 12 29 --

CN CAPDENAC (706) 11 1 4 16 -- 100 -84 204 --

CN DE CAUSSE ET VALLON (139) -- -- -- -- -- 3 -3 153 --

CN VILLEFRANCHE-DE-ROUERGUE (740) 30 116 2 148 1 134 14 185 6

DAUPHINS DECAZEVILLE (644) -- 2 1 3 -- 3 0 97 --

GRAND RODEZ NATATION (2011) 95 2 30 127 -- 155 -28 603 --

TOUS BAIGNENT HANDI-ROUERGUE (3305) 8 6 -- 14 -- 11 3 14 1

(Clubs affiliés : 7)    SOUS-TOTAUX 237 132 67 436 1 507 -71 1 533 7

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

AN ST-GILLES (1143) -- 222 12 234 -- 289 -55 339 22

AS SALINDRES (352) -- 5 1 6 -- 3 3 322 --

AS VILLENEUVE-LÈS-AVIGNON (955) 61 69 15 145 -- 74 71 711 --

BEAUCAIRE TARASCON AC (2669) 18 112 5 135 -- 31 104 483 312

CN CÉVENNES ALÈS (883) 128 23 31 182 -- 312 -130 389 111

LAUDUN L'ARDOISE A.C (1734) 11 1 3 15 -- 13 2 15 --

NAUTIC CLUB NÎMES (361) 158 598 18 774 1 647 127 769 38

NC LE VIGAN (137) -- 3 -- 3 -- 4 -1 210 2

SO BAGNOLS-MARCOULE (462) -- -- -- -- -- 3 -3 216 --

(Clubs affiliés : 8)    SOUS-TOTAUX 376 1 033 85 1 494 1 1 376 118 3 454 485

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

CN AUCH (245) 44 381 17 442 -- 329 113 623 --

CN FLEURANCE (1069) -- 3 1 4 -- 8 -4 48 --

SPLACH NATATION (1477) 3 -- 1 4 -- 7 -3 15 --

(Clubs affiliés : 3)    SOUS-TOTAUX 47 384 19 450 -- 344 106 686 --

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

ASC MONTAUDRAN (1132) -- 40 1 41 -- 3 38 38 --

ASPTT TOULOUSE (257) 136 -- 18 154 -- 142 12 1 470 18

AVENIR MURET NATATION (435) 41 545 9 595 8 636 -41 669 1

CN BALMA (1042) 87 465 3 555 -- 541 14 563 1

CN CUGNAUX (741) 101 293 20 414 -- 359 55 398 --

CN PORTET-SUR-GARONNE (891) 62 134 -- 196 -- 309 -113 325 110

CN RAMONVILLE (929) 20 348 11 379 18 377 2 411 --

CN VILLEFRANCHE-DE-LAURAGAIS (2494) 23 49 4 76 -- 3 73 85 --

COLOMIERS NAT SYNCHRONISEE (2617) 158 16 22 196 -- 186 10 210 10

DAUPHINS TOULOUSE OEC (195) 180 486 30 696 32 314 382 1 703 49

MARSOUINS DU COMMINGES (1068) 19 63 10 92 -- 165 -73 229 27

NAUTIC CLUB L'HERS (1469) 41 -- 7 48 -- 32 16 38 --

SCN BLAGNAC (1029) 32 1 5 38 -- 63 -25 63 143

SDN DE TOURNEFEUILLE (1526) -- -- 3 3 -- 3 0 601 --

STADE TOULOUSAIN WATER-POLO (35) 61 1 2 64 -- 97 -33 145 --

TOULOUSE ATHLETIC CLUB (169) 39 285 -- 324 -- 353 -29 362 --

TOULOUSE NAT SYNCHRO (1084) 26 123 21 170 1 177 -7 184 --

TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE AÉRO (39) 54 1 17 72 1 245 -173 734 61

US COLOMIERS NATATION (801) 69 350 19 438 5 468 -30 520 5

(Clubs affiliés : 19)    SOUS-TOTAUX 1 149 3 200 202 4 551 65 4 473 78 8 748 425

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

CN LANNEMEZAN (917) 21 -- 13 34 1 26 8 43 --

DAUPHINS BAGNÈRES-DE-BIGORRE (399) 21 1 6 28 -- 162 -134 227 67

E.P SEMEAC TARBES NAT (1797) 37 4 6 47 -- 54 -7 83 --

LOURDES NATATION (479) 24 108 7 139 8 140 -1 215 --

TARBES NAUTIC CLUB (1055) 91 64 7 162 1 166 -4 497 --

(Clubs affiliés : 5)    SOUS-TOTAUX 194 177 39 410 10 548 -138 1 065 67

009 - ARIÈGE (1686) TOTAL
Saison N-1

011 - AUDE (1681) TOTAL
Saison N-1

012 - AVEYRON (1639) TOTAL
Saison N-1

030 - GARD (1608) TOTAL
Saison N-1

032 - GERS (1609) TOTAL
Saison N-1

031 - HAUTE-GARONNE (1645) TOTAL
Saison N-1

065 - HAUTES-PYRÉNÉES (1621) TOTAL
Saison N-1



Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

AASS SECTION NATATION AGDE (1277) 18 -- 4 22 -- 32 -10 58 --

AQUA NAT'JUVIGNAC (3263) -- -- 3 3 -- 94 -91 191 --

AQUALOVE SAUVETAGE MONTPELLIER (2755) -- 3 2 5 -- 4 1 5 --

AQUATIC CLUB COURNON (2675) -- 142 2 144 -- 151 -7 173 52

ASC BÉZIERS NATATION (1034) 15 137 16 168 5 137 31 159 1

ASPTT MONTPELLIER (287) 102 9 21 132 5 158 -26 828 --

BÉDARIEUX NAUTIC CLUB (1074) -- 3 -- 3 -- -- 3 187 --

C.N BEZIERS MEDITERRANEE (2677) 69 98 42 209 26 314 -105 410 69

CERCLE AQUATIQUE PISCENOIS (1174) 15 2 5 22 -- 16 6 18 --

CN LUNEL (1202) 84 1 28 113 -- 257 -144 537 152

DAUPHINS CLERMONT-L'HÉRAULT (2497) 60 1 13 74 -- 3 71 297 356

FRONTIGNAN NEPTUNE OLYMPIQUE (320) 50 7 7 64 -- 380 -316 614 428

LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILON WP (2400) 3 -- 2 5 -- 10 -5 12 5

MONTPELLIER MEDITERRANÉE METROPOLE NA 

(1462)
37 138 66 241 -- 266 -25 413 2

MONTPELLIER METROPOLE NATATION (263) 162 2 51 215 -- 183 32 882 135

MONTPELLIER PAILLADE NATATION (556) 115 3 24 142 4 109 33 968 --

MONTPELLIER WATER-POLO (1474) 73 1 11 85 -- 113 -28 127 3

NAGE EVASION (3257) 21 -- 2 23 -- 21 2 31 --

SEA SUN POLO (3309) 15 1 -- 16 -- 8 8 17 --

SETE NATATION (2707) 137 3 33 173 -- 173 0 1 058 14

(Clubs affiliés : 20)    SOUS-TOTAUX 976 551 332 1 859 40 2 429 -570 6 985 1 217

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

CAHORS NATATION (423) 47 80 7 134 1 249 -115 275 50

CN FIGEAC (1495) -- -- 3 3 -- 14 -11 56 11

D.O.V.L.V PUY L'EVEQUE (2286) -- 76 5 81 -- 72 9 87 --

ENTENTE BRETENOUX-BIARS (616) -- 3 2 5 -- 6 -1 113 --

ESPADONS SOUILLAC NATATION (868) -- -- 4 4 -- 4 0 77 --

GOURDON NATATION (2507) -- -- 5 5 -- 5 0 54 --

JS GRAMAT (560) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 202 --

SN ST-CÉRÉ (445) -- -- -- -- -- 19 -19 68 --

(Clubs affiliés : 6)    SOUS-TOTAUX 47 159 26 232 1 369 -137 932 61

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

CN ATLANTIE (1361) 33 2 -- 35 -- 89 -54 92 --

EVEIL MENDE NATATION (1173) 49 7 5 61 -- 50 11 65 --

(Clubs affiliés : 2)    SOUS-TOTAUX 82 9 5 96 -- 139 -43 157 --

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

AQUA ET SYNCHRO 66 (2477) 24 60 9 93 6 190 -97 311 2

AQUA SPORT ST-CYPRIEN (1411) 32 -- 11 43 -- 34 9 163 72

CANET 66 NATATION (939) 166 448 27 641 15 624 17 755 4

CN CERET (1452) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 57 --

CN FONT-ROMEU-CERDAGNE (1271) 16 42 11 69 -- 51 18 122 --

CN ST-CYPRIEN (1082) 38 24 10 72 -- 75 -3 119 6

CNS ST-ESTÈVE (977) 76 -- 17 93 -- 97 -4 107 --

ENFANT DE NEPTUNE DE PERPIGNAN (3037) -- 4 -- 4 -- 4 0 4 --

LE BOULOU NATATION (2451) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 72 --

LES DAUPHINS ILLOIS (3359) -- 10 4 14 -- -- 14 3 --

SAUVETAGE SPORTIF ARGELESIEN (3133) 29 -- 16 45 -- 39 6 63 --

THUIR NATATION (2303) -- 56 6 62 -- 56 6 115 --

(Clubs affiliés : 10)    SOUS-TOTAUX 381 644 111 1 136 21 1 170 -34 1 891 84

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

ALBI SPORTS AQUATIQUES (1432) 79 192 7 278 -- 183 95 534 3

C.N MAZAMET AUSSILLON (2022) 18 5 -- 23 -- 53 -30 89 --

CASTRES SPORTS NAUTIQUES (238) 58 2 13 73 -- 89 -16 263 --

GAILLAC NATATION (38) 44 3 20 67 -- 76 -9 453 --

LAVAUR NATATION 81 (1010) 49 96 8 153 -- 37 116 421 315

SPORTING CLUB GRAULHET (544) 39 221 35 295 2 143 152 377 --

US CARMAUX NATATION (235) 24 37 7 68 -- 29 39 419 111

(Clubs affiliés : 7)    SOUS-TOTAUX 311 556 90 957 2 610 347 2 556 429

Total Total Total Lic. Lic.

« CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr. en
01/11/2021 Diff. Tot. Sai. Att.

CN CASTELSARRASIN (414) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 14 --

LAFRANÇAISE NATATION (1448) -- -- -- -- -- 5 -5 78 --

MONTAUBAN NATATION (1960) 152 10 37 199 3 239 -40 626 --

(Clubs affiliés : 1)    SOUS-TOTAUX 152 10 37 199 3 244 -45 718 --

(Clubs affiliés : 98)    TOTAUX 4 174 7 303 1 111 12 588 145 13 542 -954 31 458 3 021

034 - HÉRAULT (1682) TOTAL
Saison N-1

046 - LOT (1687) TOTAL
Saison N-1

048 - LOZÈRE (1683) TOTAL
Saison N-1

082 - TARN-ET-GARONNE (1664) TOTAL
Saison N-1

066 - PYRÉNÉES-ORIENTALES (1657) TOTAL
Saison N-1

081 - TARN (1625) TOTAL
Saison N-1



Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 11 109 9 129 10

2023 -- 8 3 11 --

Delta -11 -101 -6 -118 -10

2022 10 249 11 270 5

2023 7 210 8 225 --

Delta -3 -39 -3 -45 -5

2022 -- 163 2 165 --

2023 -- 197 16 213 --

Delta -- 34 14 48 --

2022 70 427 3 500 --

2023 40 21 2 63 --

Delta -30 -406 -1 -437 --

2022 91 948 25 1 064 15

2023 47 436 29 512 --

Delta -44 -512 4 -552 -15

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 -- -- 3 3 --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -3 -3 --

2022 86 1 18 105 --

2023 60 1 19 80 --

Delta -26 -- 1 -25 --

2022 39 2 8 49 --

2023 52 4 7 63 1

Delta 13 2 -1 14 1

2022 14 15 7 36 --

2023 15 7 12 34 --

Delta 1 -8 5 -2 --

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 49 -- 14 63 --

2023 44 -- 25 69 --

Delta -5 -- 11 6 --

2022 -- -- 3 3 --

2023 -- -- 3 3 --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 5 -- 5 10 --

2023 4 -- 3 7 --

Delta -1 -- -2 -3 --

(Nombre de club : 4)    SOUS-TOTAUX

011 - AUDE (1681) TOTAL

C. A MUNICIPAL DE LEUCATE (3197)

CARCASSONNE O.A (3215)

CN CARCASSONNE (315)

009 - ARIÈGE (1686) TOTAL

A.S.C.ST JEAN-DE-VERGES (1923)

CN PAMIERS (1475)

MIREPOIX NATATION (1476)

SAVERDUN PYRÉNÉES NATATION (1479)

CN CASTELNAUDARY (162)

CN LIMOUX (510)

CN MONTREAL (446)

CN NARBONNE (385)

ESPACE SYNCHRO NARBONNE (3139)

GRAND NARBONNE TRIATHLON (2491)

OL NARBONNE MEDITERRANEE NAT (2671)

Comparaison au 01/11/2022



2022 193 18 58 269 --

2023 175 12 69 256 1

Delta -18 -6 11 -13 1

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 73 4 8 85 --

2023 72 2 26 100 --

Delta -1 -2 18 15 --

2022 12 1 3 16 --

2023 21 3 4 28 --

Delta 9 2 1 12 --

2022 4 92 4 100 4

2023 11 1 4 16 --

Delta 7 -91 -- -84 -4

2022 -- 1 2 3 --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -1 -2 -3 --

2022 48 79 7 134 3

2023 30 116 2 148 1

Delta -18 37 -5 14 -2

2022 -- -- 3 3 --

2023 -- 2 1 3 --

Delta -- 2 -2 -- --

2022 111 24 20 155 --

2023 95 2 30 127 --

Delta -16 -22 10 -28 --

2022 9 2 -- 11 --

2023 8 6 -- 14 --

Delta -1 4 -- 3 --

2022 257 203 47 507 7

2023 237 132 67 436 1

Delta -20 -71 20 -71 -6

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 -- 275 14 289 --

2023 -- 222 12 234 --

Delta -- -53 -2 -55 --

2022 -- 3 -- 3 --

2023 -- 5 1 6 --

Delta -- 2 1 3 --

2022 62 -- 12 74 --

2023 61 69 15 145 --

Delta -1 69 3 71 --

2022 27 2 2 31 --

2023 18 112 5 135 --

Delta -9 110 3 104 --

2022 255 15 42 312 1

2023 128 23 31 182 --

Delta -127 8 -11 -130 -1

2022 8 -- 5 13 --

2023 11 1 3 15 --

Delta 3 1 -2 2 --

TOTAL

AQUA GRIMPE MILLAU GRANDS CAUSSES (542)

C.N DE ST-AFFRIQUE (2649)

CN CAPDENAC (706)

CN DE CAUSSE ET VALLON (139)

CN VILLEFRANCHE-DE-ROUERGUE (740)

DAUPHINS DECAZEVILLE (644)

GRAND RODEZ NATATION (2011)

TOUS BAIGNENT HANDI-ROUERGUE (3305)

(Nombre de club : 10)    SOUS-TOTAUX

012 - AVEYRON (1639)

BEAUCAIRE TARASCON AC (2669)

CN CÉVENNES ALÈS (883)

LAUDUN L'ARDOISE A.C (1734)

(Nombre de club : 8)    SOUS-TOTAUX

030 - GARD (1608) TOTAL

AN ST-GILLES (1143)

AS SALINDRES (352)

AS VILLENEUVE-LÈS-AVIGNON (955)



2022 137 498 12 647 24

2023 158 598 18 774 1

Delta 21 100 6 127 -23

2022 -- 4 -- 4 --

2023 -- 3 -- 3 --

Delta -- -1 -- -1 --

2022 1 2 -- 3 --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -1 -2 -- -3 --

2022 490 799 87 1 376 25

2023 376 1 033 85 1 494 1

Delta -114 234 -2 118 -24

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 52 271 6 329 --

2023 44 381 17 442 --

Delta -8 110 11 113 --

2022 -- 8 -- 8 --

2023 -- 3 1 4 --

Delta -- -5 1 -4 --

2022 4 2 1 7 --

2023 3 -- 1 4 --

Delta -1 -2 -- -3 --

2022 56 281 7 344 --

2023 47 384 19 450 --

Delta -9 103 12 106 --

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 -- 2 1 3 --

2023 -- 40 1 41 --

Delta -- 38 -- 38 --

2022 125 -- 17 142 5

2023 136 -- 18 154 --

Delta 11 -- 1 12 -5

2022 34 580 22 636 9

2023 41 545 9 595 8

Delta 7 -35 -13 -41 -1

2022 103 431 7 541 --

2023 87 465 3 555 --

Delta -16 34 -4 14 --

2022 90 253 16 359 2

2023 101 293 20 414 --

Delta 11 40 4 55 -2

2022 88 221 -- 309 2

2023 62 134 -- 196 --

Delta -26 -87 -- -113 -2

2022 13 345 19 377 5

2023 20 348 11 379 18

Delta 7 3 -8 2 13

2022 -- -- 3 3 --

2023 23 49 4 76 --

Delta 23 49 1 73 --

NAUTIC CLUB NÎMES (361)

NC LE VIGAN (137)

SO BAGNOLS-MARCOULE (462)

(Nombre de club : 3)    SOUS-TOTAUX

031 - HAUTE-GARONNE (1645) TOTAL

ASC MONTAUDRAN (1132)

ASPTT TOULOUSE (257)

AVENIR MURET NATATION (435)

(Nombre de club : 9)    SOUS-TOTAUX

032 - GERS (1609) TOTAL

CN AUCH (245)

CN FLEURANCE (1069)

SPLACH NATATION (1477)

CN BALMA (1042)

CN CUGNAUX (741)

CN PORTET-SUR-GARONNE (891)

CN RAMONVILLE (929)

CN VILLEFRANCHE-DE-LAURAGAIS (2494)



2022 128 28 30 186 --

2023 158 16 22 196 --

Delta 30 -12 -8 10 --

2022 171 97 47 315 8

2023 180 486 30 696 32

Delta 9 389 -17 381 24

2022 19 135 11 165 --

2023 19 63 10 92 --

Delta -- -72 -1 -73 --

2022 30 -- 2 32 --

2023 41 -- 7 48 --

Delta 11 -- 5 16 --

2022 36 8 19 63 --

2023 32 1 5 38 --

Delta -4 -7 -14 -25 --

2022 -- -- 3 3 --

2023 -- -- 3 3 --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 90 5 2 97 2

2023 61 1 2 64 --

Delta -29 -4 -- -33 -2

2022 42 304 7 353 1

2023 39 285 -- 324 --

Delta -3 -19 -7 -29 -1

2022 60 95 22 177 --

2023 26 123 21 170 1

Delta -34 28 -1 -7 1

2022 57 170 18 245 --

2023 54 1 17 72 1

Delta -3 -169 -1 -173 1

2022 58 388 22 468 6

2023 69 350 19 438 5

Delta 11 -38 -3 -30 -1

2022 1 144 3 062 268 4 474 40

2023 1 149 3 200 202 4 551 65

Delta 5 138 -66 77 25

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 16 -- 10 26 --

2023 21 -- 13 34 1

Delta 5 -- 3 8 1

2022 21 130 11 162 --

2023 21 1 6 28 --

Delta -- -129 -5 -134 --

2022 38 10 6 54 --

2023 37 4 6 47 --

Delta -1 -6 -- -7 --

2022 22 108 10 140 5

2023 24 108 7 139 8

Delta 2 -- -3 -1 3

2022 124 36 6 166 --

2023 91 64 7 162 1

DAUPHINS TOULOUSE OEC (195)

MARSOUINS DU COMMINGES (1068)

NAUTIC CLUB L'HERS (1469)

SCN BLAGNAC (1029)

SDN DE TOURNEFEUILLE (1526)

STADE TOULOUSAIN WATER-POLO (35)

COLOMIERS NAT SYNCHRONISEE (2617)

TOTAL

CN LANNEMEZAN (917)

DAUPHINS BAGNÈRES-DE-BIGORRE (399)

E.P SEMEAC TARBES NAT (1797)

LOURDES NATATION (479)

TARBES NAUTIC CLUB (1055)

TOULOUSE ATHLETIC CLUB (169)

TOULOUSE NAT SYNCHRO (1084)

TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE AÉRO (39)

US COLOMIERS NATATION (801)

(Nombre de club : 19)    SOUS-TOTAUX

065 - HAUTES-PYRÉNÉES (1621)



Delta -33 28 1 -4 1

2022 221 284 43 548 5

2023 194 177 39 410 10

Delta -27 -107 -4 -138 5

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 27 -- 5 32 --

2023 18 -- 4 22 --

Delta -9 -- -1 -10 --

2022 -- 90 4 94 --

2023 -- -- 3 3 --

Delta -- -90 -1 -91 --

2022 -- 3 1 4 --

2023 -- 3 2 5 --

Delta -- -- 1 1 --

2022 -- 148 3 151 --

2023 -- 142 2 144 --

Delta -- -6 -1 -7 --

2022 -- 124 13 137 --

2023 15 137 16 168 5

Delta 15 13 3 31 5

2022 81 64 13 158 7

2023 102 9 21 132 5

Delta 21 -55 8 -26 -2

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- 3 -- 3 --

Delta -- 3 -- 3 --

2022 29 247 37 313 27

2023 69 98 42 209 26

Delta 40 -149 5 -104 -1

2022 8 5 3 16 --

2023 15 2 5 22 --

Delta 7 -3 2 6 --

2022 82 138 37 257 --

2023 84 1 28 113 --

Delta 2 -137 -9 -144 --

2022 -- -- 3 3 --

2023 60 1 13 74 --

Delta 60 1 10 71 --

2022 71 304 6 381 1

2023 50 7 7 64 --

Delta -21 -297 1 -317 -1

2022 8 -- 2 10 --

2023 3 -- 2 5 --

Delta -5 -- -- -5 --

2022 40 133 93 266 --

2023 37 138 66 241 --

Delta -3 5 -27 -25 --

2022 130 1 52 183 --

TARBES NAUTIC CLUB (1055)

AQUALOVE SAUVETAGE MONTPELLIER (2755)

AQUATIC CLUB COURNON (2675)

ASC BÉZIERS NATATION (1034)

ASPTT MONTPELLIER (287)

BÉDARIEUX NAUTIC CLUB (1074)

C.N BEZIERS MEDITERRANEE (2677)

(Nombre de club : 5)    SOUS-TOTAUX

034 - HÉRAULT (1682) TOTAL

A.S LA VAGUE LODEVOISE (1872)

AASS SECTION NATATION AGDE (1277)

AQUA NAT'JUVIGNAC (3263)

MONTPELLIER METROPOLE NATATION (263)

CERCLE AQUATIQUE PISCENOIS (1174)

CN LUNEL (1202)

DAUPHINS CLERMONT-L'HÉRAULT (2497)

FRONTIGNAN NEPTUNE OLYMPIQUE (320)

LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILON WP (2400)

MONTPELLIER MEDITERRANÉE METROPOLE NA (1462)



2023 162 2 51 215 --

Delta 32 1 -1 32 --

2022 90 5 14 109 --

2023 115 3 24 142 4

Delta 25 -2 10 33 4

2022 103 -- 10 113 --

2023 73 1 11 85 --

Delta -30 1 1 -28 --

2022 17 1 3 21 --

2023 21 -- 2 23 --

Delta 4 -1 -1 2 --

2022 -- 7 1 8 --

2023 15 1 -- 16 --

Delta 15 -6 -1 8 --

2022 143 1 29 173 --

2023 137 3 33 173 --

Delta -6 2 4 -- --

2022 829 1 271 329 2 429 35

2023 976 551 332 1 859 40

Delta 147 -720 3 -570 5

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 52 186 11 249 1

2023 47 80 7 134 1

Delta -5 -106 -4 -115 --

2022 -- 9 5 14 --

2023 -- -- 3 3 --

Delta -- -9 -2 -11 --

2022 -- 67 5 72 --

2023 -- 76 5 81 --

Delta -- 9 -- 9 --

2022 -- 3 3 6 --

2023 -- 3 2 5 --

Delta -- -- -1 -1 --

2022 -- -- 4 4 --

2023 -- -- 4 4 --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 -- -- 5 5 --

2023 -- -- 5 5 --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 -- 17 2 19 --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -17 -2 -19 --

2022 52 282 35 369 1

2023 47 159 26 232 1

Delta -5 -123 -9 -137 --

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 34 54 1 89 --

MONTPELLIER METROPOLE NATATION (263)

MONTPELLIER PAILLADE NATATION (556)

MONTPELLIER WATER-POLO (1474)

NAGE EVASION (3257)

SEA SUN POLO (3309)

SETE NATATION (2707)

ENTENTE BRETENOUX-BIARS (616)

ESPADONS SOUILLAC NATATION (868)

GOURDON NATATION (2507)

JS GRAMAT (560)

SN ST-CÉRÉ (445)

(Nombre de club : 8)    SOUS-TOTAUX

(Nombre de club : 21)    SOUS-TOTAUX

046 - LOT (1687) TOTAL

CAHORS NATATION (423)

CN FIGEAC (1495)

D.O.V.L.V PUY L'EVEQUE (2286)

048 - LOZÈRE (1683) TOTAL

CN ATLANTIE (1361)



2023 33 2 -- 35 --

Delta -1 -52 -1 -54 --

2022 39 6 5 50 --

2023 49 7 5 61 --

Delta 10 1 -- 11 --

2022 73 60 6 139 --

2023 82 9 5 96 --

Delta 9 -51 -1 -43 --

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 19 148 23 190 13

2023 24 60 9 93 6

Delta 5 -88 -14 -97 -7

2022 26 -- 8 34 --

2023 32 -- 11 43 --

Delta 6 -- 3 9 --

2022 191 400 33 624 2

2023 166 448 27 641 15

Delta -25 48 -6 17 13

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 26 15 10 51 --

2023 16 42 11 69 --

Delta -10 27 1 18 --

2022 26 42 7 75 --

2023 38 24 10 72 --

Delta 12 -18 3 -3 --

2022 76 -- 21 97 --

2023 76 -- 17 93 --

Delta -- -- -4 -4 --

2022 -- 3 1 4 --

2023 -- 4 -- 4 --

Delta -- 1 -1 -- --

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- 10 4 14 --

Delta -- 10 4 14 --

2022 34 -- 5 39 --

2023 29 -- 16 45 --

Delta -5 -- 11 6 --

2022 -- 49 7 56 --

2023 -- 56 6 62 --

Delta -- 7 -1 6 --

2022 398 657 115 1 170 15

2023 381 644 111 1 136 21

Delta -17 -13 -4 -34 6

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 69 106 8 183 --

THUIR NATATION (2303)

AQUA ET SYNCHRO 66 (2477)

AQUA SPORT ST-CYPRIEN (1411)

CANET 66 NATATION (939)

CN CERET (1452)

CN FONT-ROMEU-CERDAGNE (1271)

CN ST-CYPRIEN (1082)

CN ATLANTIE (1361)

EVEIL MENDE NATATION (1173)

(Nombre de club : 2)    SOUS-TOTAUX

066 - PYRÉNÉES-ORIENTALES (1657) TOTAL

(Nombre de club : 12)    SOUS-TOTAUX

081 - TARN (1625) TOTAL

ALBI SPORTS AQUATIQUES (1432)

CNS ST-ESTÈVE (977)

ENFANT DE NEPTUNE DE PERPIGNAN (3037)

LE BOULOU NATATION (2451)

LES DAUPHINS ILLOIS (3359)

SAUVETAGE SPORTIF ARGELESIEN (3133)



2023 79 192 7 278 --

Delta 10 86 -1 95 --

2022 41 9 3 53 --

2023 18 5 -- 23 --

Delta -23 -4 -3 -30 --

2022 64 4 21 89 --

2023 58 2 13 73 --

Delta -6 -2 -8 -16 --

2022 52 15 9 76 --

2023 44 3 20 67 --

Delta -8 -12 11 -9 --

2022 28 2 7 37 --

2023 49 96 8 153 --

Delta 21 94 1 116 --

2022 44 83 16 143 6

2023 39 221 35 295 2

Delta -5 138 19 152 -4

2022 21 1 7 29 --

2023 24 37 7 68 --

Delta 3 36 -- 39 --

2022 319 220 71 610 6

2023 311 556 90 957 2

Delta -8 336 19 347 -4

Saisons Total Total Total Lic.

Delta « CPT » « NPT » « DIV » Migr.

2022 -- -- -- -- --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -- -- --

2022 -- -- 5 5 --

2023 -- -- -- -- --

Delta -- -- -5 -5 --

2022 130 40 69 239 2

2023 152 10 37 199 3

Delta 22 -30 -32 -40 1

2022 130 40 74 244 2

2023 152 10 37 199 3

Delta 22 -30 -37 -45 1

2022 4 253 8 125 1 165 13 543 151

2023 4 174 7 303 1 111 12 588 145

Delta -79 -822 -54 -955 -6

TOTAL

CN CASTELSARRASIN (414)

LAFRANÇAISE NATATION (1448)

MONTAUBAN NATATION (1960)

(Nombre de club : 3)    SOUS-TOTAUX

(Nombre de club : 111)    TOTAUX

GAILLAC NATATION (38)

LAVAUR NATATION 81 (1010)

SPORTING CLUB GRAULHET (544)

US CARMAUX NATATION (235)

(Nombre de club : 7)    SOUS-TOTAUX

082 - TARN-ET-GARONNE (1664)

ALBI SPORTS AQUATIQUES (1432)

C.N MAZAMET AUSSILLON (2022)

CASTRES SPORTS NAUTIQUES (238)


